Councilors-at-Large

Office Hours
12/9/2024

HOWcan
WEHELP

YOU

Get to know us & introductions,
brainstorming on engagement

?APS?




Agenda

Introductions

Councilors-at-Large (CALs): Jerry, Femi, Nicole

Staff: Linda Schmitt, Dominika Kuzlak-Swanson

Leadership Institute: Dimitre Mollov, Noam Eckshtain-Levi

Collaborations

Committee Connections, APS Community website
(https://community.apsnet.org/home)
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Resources — Councilors-at-Large
(CALSs)

Femi Alabi (Olufemi.Alabi@ag.tamu.edu)

Jerry Weiland (jerry.weiland@usda.gov)

Nicole Donofrio (hdonof@udel.edu)

Our goal: to provide resources to committees via
liaising between committees and Council.
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Councilors-at-Large Committee Liaisons

Olufemi Alabi (2024-2027)

Nicole Donofrio (2022-2025) Sr. CAL for 2024-25

Jerry Weiland (2023-2026)

Extension

Early Career Professionals

Collections & Germplasm

Regulatory Plant Pathology

Industry

Graduate Student

Committee for Diversity, Equity, Inclusion
(CDEI)

Bacteriology

Bioengineering Applications

Teaching

Biological Control

Evolutionary Genetics &
Genomics

Diagnosticians

Chemical Control

Molecular & Cellular
Phytopathology

Forest Pathology

Crop Loss Assessment & Risk Evaluation (CLARE)

Nematology

Integrated Plant Disease Management

Emerging Diseases & Pathogens

Pathogen Resistance

Disease Surveillance and Pathogen
Detection Methods

Epidemiology

Postharvest Pathology

Soil Microbiology & Root Diseases

Host Resistance

Seed Pathology

Virology

Mycology

Tropical Plant Pathology

Family & Caregiver Support

Mycotoxicology

Vector-Pathogen Complexes

Turfgrass Pathology

Phyllosphere Microbiology

Diseases of Ornamental Plants




Resources — APS Staff

Membership: Email: Area:

- Linda Schmitt lschmitt@scisoc.org Boards/Leadership, APS Governance, Foundation/Awards

- Dominika Kuzlak-Swanson kuzlakswanson@scisoc.org Member experience, Committee Connections, Zoom
scheduling

- Cindy Scheller cscheller@scisoc.org Membership dues/subscriptions, committee rosters

Meetings & Education

- Tressa Patrias tpatrias@scisoc.org VP of Meetings & Education

- Sarah McNamara smcnamara@scisoc.org Meeting planning & logistics

- Megan Boatman mboatman@scisoc.org Content strategy

- Deb Griffith dgriffith@scisoc.org Programming

- Jordan Maroney jmaroney@scisoc.org Meeting logistics, committees/divisions

- Melanie Bristor mbristor@scisoc.org Learning experience/education, webinars

Communications & Marketing

- Jessica Egyhazi jegyhazi@scisoc.org Communications, branding, amplification of APS Strategic
Goals and our science
- Brian Fewell bfewell@scisoc.org Marketing, social media

Our goal: To provide the best service, products, and programs possible.

https://www.apsnet.org/members/community/directories/Pages/HeadquartersStaff.aspx
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Resources — Leadership Institute

developme
leadership
Chair: Dimitre Mollov

Dimitre.Mollov@usda.gov

e profess
transition

Vice Chair: Noam Eckshtain-Levi
noamelevi@gmail.com

Our goal: The Leadership Institute is committed to equipping APS
members at every career stage, including those undergoing
professional transitions, with the resources and training they need

to thrive and advance within the field of plant pathology.
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. Collaborations

» Committee Connections
* Upcoming online meetings January 20-31, 2025

»APS Community website
https://community.apsnet.org/home
* Subject Matter Committee Leaders Group Community
(community for chairs and vice chairs)

»In-person networking at Plant Health 2025
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APS Website Links

= | eadership Resources (chair/vice chair orientation, leadership development
training series)

= |eadership & Committee Listings (rosters)

= Committee Connections Schedule (Online meetings for January and July 2025)

= Share your Work & Research with APS (Education, Publications, Meetings &
Events)

= Annual Report Summaries

= APS Social Media Kit
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